Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Giroux	08/29/2007
William A. DeGroodt	08/29/2007
Joseph R. Pearce	08/29/2007
Robert W. Kamp	08/29/2007
Finn O. Rinne	08/29/2007
Paul C. Leung	08/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kurve Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	19805 North Creek Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11848225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500358249

Fax Number: (206)757-7023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-757-8023 Phone:

judyredmayne@dwt.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Barry L. Davison 1201 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

58331-49 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 019853 FRAME: 0866

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry L. Davison, Ph.D., J.D.
Total Attachments: 4	
source=58331_49_AGN#page1.tif	
source=58331_49_AGN#page2.tif	
source=58331_49_AGN#page3.tif	
source=58331_49_AGN#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019853 FRAME: 0867

Attorney Docket No.: 58331-49

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marc Giroux, residing at 723 191st Street SW, Lynnwood, Washington 98036; William A. DeGroodt, residing at 14809 26th Avenue SE, Mill Creek, Washington 98012; Joseph R. Pearce, of P.O. Box 1541, Duvall, Washington 98019; Robert W. Kamp, residing at 16470 Uplands Way, North Bend, Washington 98045; Finn O. Rinne, residing at 7001 Old Redmond Road, Apartment B105, Redmond, WA 98052; and Paul C. Leung, residing at 522 North 85th Street, Seattle, Washington 98103 (ASSIGNORS) are the inventors named in a patent application of the United Stated entitled AEROSOL GENERATING AND DELIVERY DEVICE, said application being U.S. Patent Application No. 11/848,225 was filed August 30, 2007, and claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/824,017 filed August 30, 2006;

AND, WHEREAS, Kurve Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having administrative offices at 19805 North Creek Parkway, Suite 120, Bothell, WA 98011 (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are improvements thereon, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications, and all foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed in Kina (day of August	, 2007.	
STATE OF WASHIN	GTON)			
	: ss			
COUNTY OF)			
and County aforesaid,	personally appeared Marc	Giroux, to me known an	otary Public in and for the Sand known to me to be the person when the same to be	erson
		M	ANDI KEY	

SEA 2075585v1 0058331-000049 Seattle

Executed in King Council, this 2 day of August, 2007.
William A. DeGroodt
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF)
On this 79 day of 40, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared William A. DeGroodt, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
MANDI KEY Notary Public State of Washington NOTARY Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at 15, 2011 My commission
Executed in King Course, this 29 day of August, 2007. Joseph R. Pearce
STATE OF WASHINGTON) : ss
On this 29 day of 4,2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph R. Pearce, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC Notary for the State of Washington, residing and Washington My commission expires June 15, 2011

2

xecuted in King County, this Zil day of August, 2007.
Robert W. Kamp
TATE OF WASHINGTON)
OUNTY OF)
On this 29 day of Angust, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert W. Kamp, to me known and known to me to be the erson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to the his free act and deed.
MANDI KEY Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Parity and for the State of June 18,220 ington, residing at My commission expires
xecuted in Vins Caulty, this 29 day of Anguel, 2007. Finn O. Rinne
TATE OF WASHINGTON) : ss
OUNTY OF)
On this Z day of, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Finn O. Rinne, to me known and known to me to be the erson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to the his free act and deed.
MANDI KEY NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public State of Washington, resulting mimission Expires My commission expires 15, 2011

3

On this day of Anchor 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Paul C. Leung, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
STATE OF WASHINGTON) : ss COUNTY OF) On this day of Angle 2, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Paul C. Leung, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
COUNTY OF On this day of Average 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Paul C. Leung, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
On this 2 day of Average 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Paul C. Leung, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
On this day of Anchor 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Paul C. Leung, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
and County aforesaid, personally appeared Paul C. Leung, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
MANDI KEY Notary Public
NOTARY PURPLE Of Mashingle State of
Washington, Yes String assion Expires
My commission expires 15, 2011

RECORDED: 09/20/2007